## RESOLUTION DETERMINING COMPUTATION OF DEMANDS FOR INVESTIGATION NO. 2457

WHEREAS, after proceedings duly had and taken by Resolution of Preliminary Determination No. 2457, adopted by the City Council on July 11, under and pursuant to the provisions of Section 2 of the "Special Assessment Investigation, Limitation and Majority Protest Act of 1931," this City Council has determined and declared its initial view to be that the contemplated improvement described in said Resolution No. 2457 is one in which the probable assessments will not exceed the limitation set up by said act; and

WHEREAS, the Clerk of this City Council has given notice of the contemplated action of this City Council in the time, form and manner provided by Section 13 of said act above referred to, and has executed and filed an affidavit showing full compliance with the provisions of Section 13; and

WHEREAS, the 23rd day of July, 1941, is the date fixed in said notice from which the time to respond shall run, and more than thirty (30) days having expired from and after said last mentioned date;

HOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HENEBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the number of return postcards received in response to said notice, having been computed and tabulated, as a result there-of it is hereby found and determined that the owners of less than 15% of the area of lands proposed to be assessed for the proposed improvement described in said Resolution No. 2457 have demanded the making of the investigation provided for under the "Special Assessment Investigation, Limitation and Majority Protest Act of 1931."

IN THE CITY COUNCIL: Sacramento, California, August 29 , 1941.

Adopted by the following vote:

AYES: Anderson, Arnold, Bidwell, Harry, Kunz, Monk, Wanzer.

NOES: None ABSENT: Mitchell, Truesdale.

H. G. DENTON, City Clerk,

Mayor

Ву